Dr. B. C. ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE, DURGAPUR



(Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to MAKAUT, WB)

Date: 18/02/2021

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the authorities of Dr. B. C. Roy Engineering College, Durgapur (AISHE Code: C-6176) followed the guidelines related to sanctioned posts for the faculty members as prescribed by the **Statutory Authority**, i.e. **AICTE in Appendix.7** (Norms for Faculty Requirements for **UG** (7.2) & PG (7.3) degree programs as mentioned in **Approval Process Hand Books** for the last year, 2021-22 attached herewith.

Accordingly, following number of posts for the position of **Regular**, **Permanent and Full-time** faculty members as per AICTE norms were sanctioned by the college during the last year 2021-22:

Year	Total Sanctioned posts for the position of Regular and Full-time faculty members for all UG & PG courses	UG (B.Tech)	PG (M.Tech)	PG (MBA & MCA)
2021-22	183	158	10	15

ROJENGIA C. Dursozur C. Dursozur O. ENGIA T.Bhattacharya General Secretary Dr. B. C. Roy Engineering College Society ^{Tarun Bhattacharya} General Secretary Dr. B. C. Roy Engineering College Durgapur